At 30 June 2019 and 30 June 2018 all financial liabilities were due within one year.

(c)   Market risk

(i)   Interest rate risk

The Fund does not carry any interest bearing liabilities and is therefore not exposed to any material interest rate risk.

(ii)   Price risk – listed equity securities

The Fund is exposed to equity price risk in relation to its investments in listed securities. The investments are
recognised as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss in the balance sheet. The price of listed securities is
dependent on equity market movements. While the Fund cannot mitigate the risk of general market movements in
equity security prices it reduces risk by careful management of the overall equities allocation within the investment
portfolio, with the aim of maximising diversification and in so doing minimising volatility.

Page | 19

Affluence LIC Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2019

10.   Financial Risk Management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis – equity securities price risk

The table below details Fund’s sensitivity to movements in the fair value of the Fund’s investments at fair value
through profit or loss:

   Profit/(loss)   Equity

2019 2018   2019   2019

   $ $   $   $

Equity value of listed security portfolio increases by 1% 54,558 41,722 54,558 41,722

Equity value of listed security portfolio decreases by 1% (54,558) (41,722) (54,558) (41,722)

(d)   Fair value measurement of financial instruments

Fair value hierarchy

Fair value that is determined by reference to actively trading markets is considered a level 1 fair value measurement.

The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in an active market is determined using valuation techniques.
These valuation techniques maximise the use of observable market data where it is available and rely as little as possible
on entity specific estimates.  If all significant inputs required to fair value an instrument are observable, the instrument
is included in Level 2.

Fair value of investments at fair value through profit or loss